

P.O. Box 7158 Madison, WI 53708-7158

Local Phone: (608) 250-6128 Toll-Free: (800) 444-9404, ext. 6128 E-mail: lroys@wisbar.org

Chairs

Hon. Charles N. Clevert, Jr.

Paul Swanson

Commissioners

Kelly Centofanti

William Curran

Richard Esenberg

Lester Pines

State Bar of Wisconsin Staff

Lisa Roys, Director Advocacy & Access to Justice Federal Nominating Commission Seeks Applicants for US Attorney Vacancies

Vacancy for US Attorney - Western District of WI Vacancy for US Attorney - Eastern District of WI Vacancy for District Judge - Eastern District of WI

Madison, WI – Wisconsin's Federal Nominating Commission, charged with making recommendations for vacancies in federal judgeships and U.S. attorney positions, is accepting applications for vacancies in the U.S. Attorneys for the Eastern and Western Districts in Wisconsin. U.S. Sens. Ron Johnson and Tammy Baldwin have re-established the commission as of February 23, 2021.

The commission seeks qualified candidates for appointment to the following vacancies:

Application materials for the open positions of **United States Attorney for the Eastern and Western District of Wisconsin**are available beginning **February 23, 2021** and must be returned no later than noon on **March 25, 2021**. The commission's application and instructions (which are separate documents) are available in downloadable form. They can be found at the commission's website: www.wisbar.org/fnc.

The Commission will be receiving applications for the vacancy of <u>Judge for the Eastern District of Wisconsin</u> at a later date. Materials for the Eastern District Court will be available on **March 25**, **2021** with a deadline of **April 24**, **2021**.

The Hon. Charles Clevert, Jr. and Attorney Paul Swanson will serve as co-chairs for the commission for these vacancies.

All inquiries and correspondence regarding the Federal Nominating Commission should be directed to Lisa Roys, Public Affairs Director, State Bar of Wisconsin, P.O. Box 7158, Madison, WI 53707-7158 or toll-free at (800) 444-9404, ext. 6128 or via email at lroys@wisbar.org.